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Roster of Members  

 
1.  Karen L. Fletcher* (Chair) 

Chief Adult Probation Officer 
Adult Probation Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
850 Bryant Street, 3rd floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
karen.fletcher@sfgov.org 
Executive Assistant: La Shaun Williams 
lashaun.r.williams@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1687 
 

2. Jeff Adachi* 
Public Defender 
Office of the Public Defender 
City & County of San Francisco 
555 7th Street  
San Francisco, CA 94103 
jeff.adachi@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1677 
Executive Assistant: Angela Auyong 
angela.auyong@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1677 
Alternate: Simin Shamji 
simin.shamji@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-9316 
 

3. Barbara Garcia* 
Director 
Department of Public Health 
101 Grove Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
barbara.garcia@sfdph.org 
(415)255-3525 
Alternate: Jo Robinson 
jo.robinson@sfdph.org 
(415)255-3440 
Craig Murdock 
craig.murdock@sfdph.org 
(415)503-4732 

 
 
 
 

4. George Gascón* 
District Attorney  
Office of the District Attorney 
City & County of San Francisco 
850 Bryant Street, 3rd floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
districtattorney@sfgov.org 
Alternate: Cristine DeBerry 
cristine.deberry@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1110 
 

5. Steve Good 
Executive Director 
Five Keys Charter School 
70 Oak Grove Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
steveg@fivekeyscharter.org 
(415) 734-3310 
 

6. Paul Henderson 
Deputy Chief of Staff for Public Safety 
Mayor’s Office 
City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
Room 200 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
paul.henderson@sfgov.org 
(415) 554-6656 
 

7. Vicki Hennessy* 
Sheriff 
Sheriff’s Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
City Hall, Room 456 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Alternates: Kathy Gorwood, Chief Deputy, 
Administration & Programs Division Manager, 
kathy.gorwood@sfgov.org; Ali Riker, Director 
of Programs alissa.riker@sfgov.org, (415) 575-
6417 
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8. Jeffrey Mori 
Special Assistant, Workforce Division 
Office of Economic & Workforce Development 
1 South Van Ness Avenue, 5th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
jeffrey.mori@sfgov.org 
(415)701-4824 
 

9. Noelle Simmons 
Deputy Director, Economic Support & Self 
Sufficiency 
Human Services Agency 
170 Otis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
noelle.simmons@sfgov.org 
(415)557-6348 
Alternates: James Whelly, 
james.whelly@sfgov.org  
or Joyce Crum, joyce.crum@sfgov.org  
 

10. Gregory Suhr* 
Chief 
Police Department 
City &County of San Francisco 
850 Bryant St., #525 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
(415)553-1551 
Alternate: Michael Redmond, Commander, 
Operations Bureau – Metro Division 
Michael.redmond@sfgov.org 
(415)553-1527 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11. Frank Williams 
Director 
Senior Ex-Offender Program 
1706 Yosemite Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94124 
franktwilliams@aol.com 
(415) 593-8235 
OR  
 
Mimi Silbert 
President 
Delancey Street Foundation 
600 Embarcadero 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
(415) 512-5104 
 

12. Beverly Upton  
Executive Director 
San Francisco Domestic Violence Consortium 
383 Rhode Island Street  
Suite 304 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
beverly@dvcpartners.org 
(415) 626-8709 
 

13. Superior Court Judge* 
Vacant 
 
 
CCP Staff 
Karen Shain 
Reentry Policy Planner 
Reentry Division 
Adult Probation Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
880 Bryant Street Room 200 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
karen.shain@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1047 
 
 

 
Alternates or other designees of department heads may represent the department. 
*Denotes member of the Community Correction Partnership Executive Committee  
¹ This member meets the CCP membership requirements of California Penal Code §1230(2)(H) and (J) 
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